
                            Verona Invitational
                                Verona, WI
                       Hosted by Verona High School
                                 9/6/2025
          ========== Girls Varsity Combined TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    70  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central)             (19:58.1  99:50.4 0:54.5)
==========================================================
  1      6  Keira Faxel             10   19:27.1
  2      7  Mia Forystek            11   19:29.0
  3     15  Jillian Davies          11   20:12.5
  4     20  Ava Dughetti            12   20:20.2
  5     22  Macy Gallagher          12   20:21.6
  6   ( 36) Katelyn Petrosky        11   20:48.1

  2.   100  Madison West                                (20:18.0  101:30.0 1:09.8)
==========================================================
  1     10  Audrey Culp             11   19:55.8
  2     11  Quinn Mangerson         12   19:58.5
  3     12  Olympia Todd            9    19:58.9
  4     27  Charlotte Fleming       11   20:31.2
  5     40  Gwenevere Hanson        12   21:05.6
  6   ( 67) Paloma Lohr             9    21:55.1
  7   ( 81) Ginnie Culp             9    22:12.1

  3.   108  Mount Horeb                                 (20:22.1  101:50.2 1:41.6)
==========================================================
  1      8  Willa Vigliotta         11   19:36.8
  2     14  Isla Odgers                  20:09.6
  3     18  Mia Caygill             10   20:15.2
  4     25  Julia Straka            11   20:30.2
  5     43  Lily Wahl               12   21:18.4
  6   ( 56) Maeve TRUE              11   21:35.2
  7   (100) Mia Barcheski                22:40.9

  4.   192  Monroe                                      (20:59.3  104:56.1 0:43.7)
==========================================================
  1     31  Vicki Wolf              10   20:41.6
  2     33  Aniyah Jackson-Bey      12   20:43.3
  3     35  Braylin Cleary          9    20:45.3
  4     45  Alivia Mosher           10   21:20.6
  5     48  Kaylen Cassidy          10   21:25.3
  6   ( 49) Lyla Ritschard          11   21:27.0
  7   ( 53) Nevaeh Huenefeld        11   21:31.7

  5.   193  Verona Area                                 (20:48.1  104:00.5 2:53.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Isabelle DeCabooter     10   19:05.8
  2     21  Molly Migon             12   20:21.4
  3     29  Elle Turkow             10   20:38.3
  4     68  Emma Larson             12   21:55.8
  5     74  Amelia Frey             10   21:59.2
  6   ( 75) Sarah Motelet           12   21:59.2
  7   (106) Claudia Apodaca         10   22:51.3

  6.   194  McFarland                                   (21:00.2  105:00.8 0:51.7)
==========================================================
  1     28  Brooke DeShong          11   20:35.5
  2     37  Hannah Kirch            12   20:50.4
  3     38  Ada Geiger              11   20:51.1
  4     41  Alyssa Bresette         9    21:16.6
  5     50  Bailey Wagner           12   21:27.2
  6   ( 61) Rachel Stolyarov        11   21:48.8
  7   (129) Ava Thompson            11   23:29.5
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  7.   250  Madison East                                (21:16.5  106:22.3 2:19.7)
==========================================================
  1     13  Annika Stringer         9    20:06.5
  2     16  Celia Zoeller           11   20:14.0
  3     57  Pearl Rosenkranz        9    21:38.3
  4     71  Adele Zolik             9    21:57.3
  5     93  Lydia Seys              11   22:26.2
  6   (103) Leah Knudson            10   22:45.5
  7   (116) Holly O'Brien           9    23:07.8

  8.   289  Monona Grove                                (21:33.3  107:46.5 2:46.7)
==========================================================
  1     24  Ella Tieman             9    20:29.8
  2     30  Allie Hrodey            11   20:39.6
  3     54  Sofia Kasys             11   21:31.9
  4     60  Ashlyn Kodl             10   21:48.7
  5    121  Natalia Campbell        11   23:16.5
  6   (155) Makayla Rogers          12   24:29.4
  7   (185) Gemma Krueger           10   25:36.1

  9.   321  Middleton                                   (21:36.8  108:03.6 4:19.5)
==========================================================
  1      2  Olivia Chellevold       12   19:11.7
  2     51  Addison Chellevold      10   21:28.8
  3     65  Riley Redepenning       10   21:54.4
  4     72  Sarah Blust             12   21:57.5
  5    131  Marina Malloy Salga     10   23:31.2
  6   (140) Hazel Gardner           9    23:48.4
  7   (162) Julia Anderson          9    24:34.1

 10.   323  Westby                                      (21:35.3  107:56.5 3:19.2)
==========================================================
  1      4  Elizabeth Curtis        12   19:11.9
  2     64  Addison Evenstad        11   21:53.4
  3     73  Molly Hamilton          11   21:58.9
  4     88  Odessa Huebner          10   22:21.2
  5     94  Mckenna Jothen          11   22:31.1
  6   (126) Alice Amundson          10   23:25.9

 11.   323  Assumption                                  (21:37.1  108:05.1 3:53.7)
==========================================================
  1      9  Lucy Dolan              12   19:49.6
  2     19  Leire Sainz De Roz      12   20:17.1
  3     76  Baylee Hartjes          12   21:59.8
  4     83  Jordyn Jaglinski        12   22:15.3
  5    136  Ellie Graumann          9    23:43.3
  6   (157) Emmercyn Breu           10   24:32.2

 12.   335  Aquinas                                     (21:45.7  108:48.2 2:30.0)
==========================================================
  1     26  Emily Bagniefski        11   20:30.5
  2     39  Sanjana Musafir         10   20:52.6
  3     59  Alexa Myre              12   21:45.0
  4     99  Helen Onyeabor          11   22:39.6
  5    112  Madelynn Grossbach      12   23:00.5
  6   (135) Ava Fernholz            11   23:36.3
  7   (141) Hope Hawker             11   23:50.8

 13.   348  Sun Prairie West                            (21:48.9  109:04.3 3:12.1)
==========================================================
  1     17  Emma Lagerwall          10   20:14.5
  2     32  Miriam Roe              10   20:41.7
  3     55  Allison Bodnar          12   21:32.7
  4    117  Elise Peters            11   23:08.8
  5    127  Evie Desouza            9    23:26.6
  6   (165) Abigail Wells           12   24:37.0
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  7   (184) Veda Froeming           11   25:35.5

 14.   378  Watertown Luther Prep                       (22:05.0  110:24.7 0:54.0)
==========================================================
  1     52  Emma Patrick            11   21:30.8
  2     63  Jolie Habben            11   21:52.8
  3     85  Naomi Taylor            11   22:16.5
  4     87  Rachel Felsing          9    22:19.8
  5     91  Brianna Wiedenhoeft     12   22:24.8
  6   ( 95) Callie Peil             12   22:31.4
  7   (104) Millie Heiderich        11   22:49.3

 15.   426  Fort Atkinson                               (22:20.7  111:43.2 1:41.9)
==========================================================
  1     58  Addison Miller          10   21:39.8
  2     69  Mia Bilau               11   21:56.4
  3     78  Ava Leurquin            12   22:05.7
  4     98  Mackenna Farrell        12   22:39.6
  5    123  Layla Kohl              11   23:21.7
  6   (125) Vaida Moritz            9    23:25.0
  7   (154) Felicity Kuefler        10   24:28.3

 16.   444  West Salem                                  (22:25.4  112:06.7 2:23.1)
==========================================================
  1     46  Nora Johnson            9    21:20.9
  2     80  Sam MacRogers           11   22:07.9
  3     84  Anna Witte              10   22:16.4
  4     97  Elise Flock             11   22:37.5
  5    137  Anna Knudson            11   23:44.0
  6   (139) Coelle Deigmann         10   23:47.5
  7   (161) Taylor Buisman          9    24:33.1

 17.   463  Baraboo                                     (22:31.0  112:34.8 3:21.1)
==========================================================
  1     34  Madilyn (Ma Gilbert     12   20:43.9
  2     42  Taylor Sperl            11   21:16.6
  3    108  Mckenzie Dougherty      11   22:54.9
  4    133  Sydney Dobush           11   23:34.4
  5    146  Sienna Lutz             12   24:05.0
  6   (147) Rachel Byxbe            11   24:11.1
  7   (181) Litzy Angel             12   25:16.7

 18.   467  Onalaska                                    (22:35.0  112:55.0 3:23.8)
==========================================================
  1     47  Sadie Peterson          10   21:24.5
  2     70  Francesca Vriens        11   21:56.7
  3     89  Maya Hartman            11   22:22.6
  4     90  Madelyn Davidheiser     9    22:22.9
  5    171  Elizabeth Aslesen       10   24:48.3
  6   (183) Lorraine Marinier       9    25:34.6
  7   (205) Eva McClung             11   28:48.8

 19.   490  Sun Prairie East                            (22:38.8  113:13.8 4:25.6)
==========================================================
  1     23  Maddie Kublank          11   20:25.8
  2     79  Maya Lisowe             12   22:07.9
  3    107  Makayla O'Malley        12   22:53.1
  4    109  Keira Martin            12   22:55.6
  5    172  Sutter Kaster           11   24:51.4
  6   (179) Reegan Marchewka        11   25:08.0
  7   (193) Lucy Hammill            12   26:14.8

 20.   530  Altoona                                     (22:46.9  113:54.2 5:15.2)
==========================================================
  1      3  Abbie Hoage             10   19:11.7
  2     92  Piper Anderson          11   22:26.0
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  3    134  Brooke Groves           11   23:35.6
  4    148  Alaina Lebeis           11   24:14.0
  5    153  Yonna Olson             12   24:26.9
  6   (174) Lilly Ludy              11   24:59.2
  7   (197) Kennedy Radcliffe       11   26:31.0

 21.   563  Oregon                                      (23:01.6  115:07.8 1:14.5)
==========================================================
  1     82  Amanda Dybevik-Skri     11   22:12.8
  2    114  Becca Ferkey            9    23:06.3
  3    119  Reese Tauschek          11   23:10.1
  4    120  Sophie Pieper           12   23:11.3
  5    128  Mayra Ceaca-Villa       10   23:27.3
  6   (150) Makira Hamilton         12   24:21.2
  7   (163) Sera Lisowksi           11   24:34.6

 22.   574  Dodgeville-Mineral Point                    (23:08.6  115:42.7 1:58.6)
==========================================================
  1     66  Payton Christopher      11   21:55.0
  2    105  Raina Arndt             10   22:51.1
  3    118  Lilly Houtakker         11   23:09.9
  4    142  Faye Schuette           11   23:53.1
  5    143  Brienna Wasley          12   23:53.6
  6   (144) Chloe Eastman           11   23:57.6
  7   (156) Kit Finley              12   24:30.7

 23.   614  DeForest                                    (23:17.6  116:27.7 5:51.5)
==========================================================
  1      5  Lillian Schulz          10   19:15.7
  2    111  Emma Hermansen          12   22:56.9
  3    151  Gretchen Hayden         11   24:22.1
  4    170  Delaney Aulik           12   24:45.8
  5    177  Raegan Smith            12   25:07.2
  6   (187) Abigail Meisenbach      9    25:50.0
  7   (189) Brinly Schwanke         10   25:53.2

 24.   663  Edgewood                                    (24:00.9  120:04.3 4:23.9)
==========================================================
  1     62  Lilah Anderson          9    21:52.2
  2     86  Eleanor Doro            12   22:19.6
  3    130  Ruthie Brenner          12   23:30.5
  4    191  Nora Sweeney            10   26:05.9
  5    194  Isla Holum              10   26:16.1
  6   (202) Charlotte Evans         11   27:33.6

 25.   675  New Glarus/Monticello                       (23:51.9  119:19.2 4:06.5)
==========================================================
  1     44  Molly Olson             12   21:19.2
  2    124  Lucy Sidwell            9    23:22.3
  3    158  Mya Clark               10   24:32.4
  4    167  Mirielle Smith          11   24:39.6
  5    182  Ella Salas              12   25:25.7
  6   (186) Taliyah Pitman-Shell    10   25:39.1
  7   (196) Kathryn Talarczyk       9    26:22.9

 26.   679  Madison Memorial                            (23:47.9  118:59.3 1:52.7)
==========================================================
  1    101  Bani Talwar             12   22:42.3
  2    113  Elia Cochran            10   23:03.5
  3    149  Raena Grainger          12   24:16.4
  4    152  Tessa Lundgren          12   24:22.1
  5    164  Anya Harris             12   24:35.0
  6   (169) Zoey Regehr             11   24:43.9
  7   (195) Julianne Sheffield      10   26:17.7

 27.   695  St Ambrose Academy                          (23:52.4  119:21.6 2:10.1)
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==========================================================
  1    102  Bella Belter            10   22:44.9
  2    122  Rebecca Sanders         11   23:21.3
  3    138  Anna Haun               12   23:47.3
  4    160  Reagan Smith            12   24:33.1
  5    173  Tana Borland            10   24:55.0
  6   (176) Stella Guetzlaff        9    25:05.6
  7   (180) Therese Carrano         11   25:10.5

 28.   812  Wisconsin Dells                             (25:33.2  127:45.7 6:00.9)
==========================================================
  1    110  Isabella Tollaksen      10   22:56.3
  2    115  Caroline Schmitz        11   23:06.3
  3    178  Ellery Cobbs            11   25:07.8
  4    203  Jenna Garbacz           11   27:38.1
  5    206  Riley Fraser            10   28:57.2
  6   (207) Emma Landers            11   28:57.8
  7   (208) Grace Hanson            9    29:05.8

 29.   816  Madison La Follette                         (25:10.6  125:52.7 5:15.0)
==========================================================
  1     77  Kyria Lavasseur         12   22:03.5
  2    159  Kayleigh Mulligan       12   24:33.0
  3    188  Anika Helms             12   25:51.4
  4    192  Madelyn Larkin          10   26:06.3
  5    200  Abigal Dalton           12   27:18.5

 30.   828  Mauston                                     (25:17.6  126:27.8 4:27.9)
==========================================================
  1     96  Alicia Ratliff          9    22:31.5
  2    145  Crimson Hansen          9    24:03.9
  3    190  Emalee Bohnert          12   26:01.8
  4    198  Maddie Gosda            12   26:51.2
  5    199  Kalyn Norling           9    26:59.4
  6   (204) Scarlett Smith          11   28:28.2

 31.   842  Watertown                                   (25:03.7  125:18.5 3:51.1)
==========================================================
  1    132  Riley Runke             12   23:33.8
  2    166  Gwendolyn Schneekloth   10   24:38.8
  3    168  Alaina Mertens          10   24:39.8
  4    175  Madalyn Bischoff        9    25:01.2
  5    201  Kylie Tripp             12   27:24.9

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Girls Varsity Combined

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Isabelle Decabooter 10 Verona Area 19:05.8 6:09
2 2 Olivia Chellevold 12 Middleton 19:11.7 6:11
3 3 Abbie Hoage 10 Altoona 19:11.7 6:11
4 4 Elizabeth Curtis 12 Westby 19:11.9 6:11
5 5 Lillian Schulz 10 DeForest 19:15.7 6:12
6 6 Keira Faxel 10 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 19:27.1 6:16
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7 7 Mia Forystek 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 19:29.0 6:17
8 8 Willa Vigliotta 11 Mount Horeb 19:36.8 6:19
9 9 Lucy Dolan 12 Assumption 19:49.6 6:23

10 10 Audrey Culp 11 Madison West 19:55.8 6:25
11 11 Quinn Mangerson 12 Madison West 19:58.5 6:26
12 12 Olympia Todd 9 Madison West 19:58.9 6:26
13 13 Annika Stringer 9 Madison East 20:06.5 6:29
14 14 Isla Odgers Mount Horeb 20:09.6 6:30
15 15 Jillian Davies 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 20:12.5 6:31
16 16 Celia Zoeller 11 Madison East 20:14.0 6:31
17 17 Emma Lagerwall 10 Sun Prairie West 20:14.5 6:31
18 18 Mia Caygill 10 Mount Horeb 20:15.2 6:32
19 19 Leire Sainz De Roz 12 Assumption 20:17.1 6:32
20 20 Ava Dughetti 12 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 20:20.2 6:33
21 21 Molly Migon 12 Verona Area 20:21.4 6:34
22 22 Macy Gallagher 12 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 20:21.6 6:34
23 23 Maddie Kublank 11 Sun Prairie East 20:25.8 6:35
24 24 Ella Tieman 9 Monona Grove 20:29.8 6:36
25 25 Julia Straka 11 Mount Horeb 20:30.2 6:36
26 26 Emily Bagniefski 11 Aquinas 20:30.5 6:37
27 27 Charlotte Fleming 11 Madison West 20:31.2 6:37
28 28 Brooke Deshong 11 McFarland 20:35.5 6:38
29 29 Elle Turkow 10 Verona Area 20:38.3 6:39
30 30 Allie Hrodey 11 Monona Grove 20:39.6 6:39
31 31 Vicki Wolf 10 Monroe 20:41.6 6:40
32 32 Miriam Roe 10 Sun Prairie West 20:41.7 6:40
33 33 Aniyah Jackson-Bey 12 Monroe 20:43.3 6:41
34 34 Madilyn (Ma Gilbert 12 Baraboo 20:43.9 6:41
35 35 Braylin Cleary 9 Monroe 20:45.3 6:41
36 36 Katelyn Petrosky 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 20:48.1 6:42
37 37 Hannah Kirch 12 McFarland 20:50.4 6:43
38 38 Ada Geiger 11 McFarland 20:51.1 6:43
39 39 Sanjana Musafir 10 Aquinas 20:52.6 6:44
40 40 Gwenevere Hanson 12 Madison West 21:05.6 6:48
41 41 Alyssa Bresette 9 McFarland 21:16.6 6:51
42 42 Taylor Sperl 11 Baraboo 21:16.6 6:51
43 43 Lily Wahl 12 Mount Horeb 21:18.4 6:52
44 44 Molly Olson 12 New Glarus/Monticello 21:19.2 6:52
45 45 Alivia Mosher 10 Monroe 21:20.6 6:53
46 46 Nora Johnson 9 West Salem 21:20.9 6:53
47 47 Sadie Peterson 10 Onalaska 21:24.5 6:54
48 48 Kaylen Cassidy 10 Monroe 21:25.3 6:54
49 49 Lyla Ritschard 11 Monroe 21:27.0 6:55
50 50 Bailey Wagner 12 McFarland 21:27.2 6:55

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Girls Varsity Combined

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
51 51 Addison Chellevold 10 Middleton 21:28.8 6:55
52 52 Emma Patrick 11 Watertown Luther Prep 21:30.8 6:56
53 53 Nevaeh Huenefeld 11 Monroe 21:31.7 6:56
54 54 Sofia Kasys 11 Monona Grove 21:31.9 6:56
55 55 Allison Bodnar 12 Sun Prairie West 21:32.7 6:57
56 56 Maeve True 11 Mount Horeb 21:35.2 6:57
57 57 Pearl Rosenkranz 9 Madison East 21:38.3 6:58
58 58 Addison Miller 10 Fort Atkinson 21:39.8 6:59
59 59 Alexa Myre 12 Aquinas 21:45.0 7:01
60 60 Ashlyn Kodl 10 Monona Grove 21:48.7 7:02
61 61 Rachel Stolyarov 11 McFarland 21:48.8 7:02
62 62 Lilah Anderson 9 Edgewood 21:52.2 7:03
63 63 Jolie Habben 11 Watertown Luther Prep 21:52.8 7:03
64 64 Addison Evenstad 11 Westby 21:53.4 7:03
65 65 Riley Redepenning 10 Middleton 21:54.4 7:04
66 66 Payton Christopher 11 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 21:55.0 7:04
67 67 Paloma Lohr 9 Madison West 21:55.1 7:04
68 68 Emma Larson 12 Verona Area 21:55.8 7:04
69 69 Mia Bilau 11 Fort Atkinson 21:56.4 7:04
70 70 Francesca Vriens 11 Onalaska 21:56.7 7:04
71 71 Adele Zolik 9 Madison East 21:57.3 7:04
72 72 Sarah Blust 12 Middleton 21:57.5 7:05
73 73 Molly Hamilton 11 Westby 21:58.9 7:05
74 74 Amelia Frey 10 Verona Area 21:59.2 7:05
75 75 Sarah Motelet 12 Verona Area 21:59.2 7:05
76 76 Baylee Hartjes 12 Assumption 21:59.8 7:05
77 77 Kyria Lavasseur 12 Madison La Follette 22:03.5 7:06
78 78 Ava Leurquin 12 Fort Atkinson 22:05.7 7:07
79 79 Maya Lisowe 12 Sun Prairie East 22:07.9 7:08
80 80 Sam MacRogers 11 West Salem 22:07.9 7:08
81 81 Ginnie Culp 9 Madison West 22:12.1 7:09
82 82 Amanda Dybevik-Skri 11 Oregon 22:12.8 7:09
83 83 Jordyn Jaglinski 12 Assumption 22:15.3 7:10
84 84 Anna Witte 10 West Salem 22:16.4 7:11
85 85 Naomi Taylor 11 Watertown Luther Prep 22:16.5 7:11
86 86 Eleanor Doro 12 Edgewood 22:19.6 7:12
87 87 Rachel Felsing 9 Watertown Luther Prep 22:19.8 7:12
88 88 Odessa Huebner 10 Westby 22:21.2 7:12

9/6/25, 11:51 AM Verona Invitational

file:///C:/RunScore/RSTMP$$$.HTML 7/11



89 89 Maya Hartman 11 Onalaska 22:22.6 7:13
90 90 Madelyn Davidheiser 9 Onalaska 22:22.9 7:13
91 91 Brianna Wiedenhoeft 12 Watertown Luther Prep 22:24.8 7:13
92 92 Piper Anderson 11 Altoona 22:26.0 7:14
93 93 Lydia Seys 11 Madison East 22:26.2 7:14
94 Whitley Tatge 9 Stoughton 22:29.5 7:15
95 94 McKenna Jothen 11 Westby 22:31.1 7:15
96 95 Callie Peil 12 Watertown Luther Prep 22:31.4 7:15
97 96 Alicia Ratliff 9 Mauston 22:31.5 7:15
98 97 Elise Flock 11 West Salem 22:37.5 7:17
99 98 Mackenna Farrell 12 Fort Atkinson 22:39.6 7:18

100 99 Helen Onyeabor 11 Aquinas 22:39.6 7:18
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Girls Varsity Combined

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
101 100 Mia Barcheski Mount Horeb 22:40.9 7:19
102 101 Bani Talwar 12 Madison Memorial 22:42.3 7:19
103 102 Bella Belter 10 St Ambrose Academy 22:44.9 7:20
104 103 Leah Knudson 10 Madison East 22:45.5 7:20
105 104 Millie Heiderich 11 Watertown Luther Prep 22:49.3 7:21
106 105 Raina Arndt 10 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 22:51.1 7:22
107 106 Claudia Apodaca 10 Verona Area 22:51.3 7:22
108 107 Makayla O'Malley 12 Sun Prairie East 22:53.1 7:22
109 108 McKenzie Dougherty 11 Baraboo 22:54.9 7:23
110 109 Keira Martin 12 Sun Prairie East 22:55.6 7:23
111 110 Isabella Tollaksen 10 Wisconsin Dells 22:56.3 7:23
112 111 Emma Hermansen 12 DeForest 22:56.9 7:24
113 112 Madelynn Grossbach 12 Aquinas 23:00.5 7:25
114 113 Elia Cochran 10 Madison Memorial 23:03.5 7:26
115 114 Becca Ferkey 9 Oregon 23:06.3 7:27
116 115 Caroline Schmitz 11 Wisconsin Dells 23:06.3 7:27
117 116 Holly O'Brien 9 Madison East 23:07.8 7:27
118 117 Elise Peters 11 Sun Prairie West 23:08.8 7:27
119 118 Lilly Houtakker 11 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 23:09.9 7:28
120 119 Reese Tauschek 11 Oregon 23:10.1 7:28
121 120 Sophie Pieper 12 Oregon 23:11.3 7:28
122 121 Natalia Campbell 11 Monona Grove 23:16.5 7:30
123 122 Rebecca Sanders 11 St Ambrose Academy 23:21.3 7:31
124 123 Layla Kohl 11 Fort Atkinson 23:21.7 7:32
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125 124 Lucy Sidwell 9 New Glarus/Monticello 23:22.3 7:32
126 125 Vaida Moritz 9 Fort Atkinson 23:25.0 7:33
127 126 Alice Amundson 10 Westby 23:25.9 7:33
128 127 Evie Desouza 9 Sun Prairie West 23:26.6 7:33
129 128 Mayra Ceaca-Villa 10 Oregon 23:27.3 7:33
130 129 Ava Thompson 11 McFarland 23:29.5 7:34
131 130 Ruthie Brenner 12 Edgewood 23:30.5 7:34
132 131 Marina Malloy Salga 10 Middleton 23:31.2 7:35
133 132 Riley Runke 12 Watertown 23:33.8 7:36
134 133 Sydney Dobush 11 Baraboo 23:34.4 7:36
135 Olivia Treiber 10 Stoughton 23:35.3 7:36
136 134 Brooke Groves 11 Altoona 23:35.6 7:36
137 135 Ava Fernholz 11 Aquinas 23:36.3 7:36
138 136 Ellie Graumann 9 Assumption 23:43.3 7:39
139 137 Anna Knudson 11 West Salem 23:44.0 7:39
140 138 Anna Haun 12 St Ambrose Academy 23:47.3 7:40
141 139 Coelle Deigmann 10 West Salem 23:47.5 7:40
142 140 Hazel Gardner 9 Middleton 23:48.4 7:40
143 141 Hope Hawker 11 Aquinas 23:50.8 7:41
144 142 Faye Schuette 11 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 23:53.1 7:42
145 143 Brienna Wasley 12 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 23:53.6 7:42
146 144 Chloe Eastman 11 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 23:57.6 7:43
147 145 Crimson Hansen 9 Mauston 24:03.9 7:45
148 146 Sienna Lutz 12 Baraboo 24:05.0 7:46
149 147 Rachel Byxbe 11 Baraboo 24:11.1 7:48
150 148 Alaina Lebeis 11 Altoona 24:14.0 7:48
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Girls Varsity Combined

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
151 149 Raena Grainger 12 Madison Memorial 24:16.4 7:49
152 150 Makira Hamilton 12 Oregon 24:21.2 7:51
153 151 Gretchen Hayden 11 DeForest 24:22.1 7:51
154 152 Tessa Lundgren 12 Madison Memorial 24:22.1 7:51
155 153 Yonna Olson 12 Altoona 24:26.9 7:53
156 154 Felicity Kuefler 10 Fort Atkinson 24:28.3 7:53
157 155 Makayla Rogers 12 Monona Grove 24:29.4 7:53
158 156 Kit Finley 12 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 24:30.7 7:54
159 157 Emmercyn Breu 10 Assumption 24:32.2 7:54
160 158 Mya Clark 10 New Glarus/Monticello 24:32.4 7:54
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161 159 Kayleigh Mulligan 12 Madison La Follette 24:33.0 7:55
162 160 Reagan Smith 12 St Ambrose Academy 24:33.1 7:55
163 161 Taylor Buisman 9 West Salem 24:33.1 7:55
164 162 Julia Anderson 9 Middleton 24:34.1 7:55
165 163 Sera Lisowksi 11 Oregon 24:34.6 7:55
166 164 Anya Harris 12 Madison Memorial 24:35.0 7:55
167 Monroe Richter 9 Stoughton 24:35.5 7:55
168 165 Abigail Wells 12 Sun Prairie West 24:37.0 7:56
169 166 Gwendolyn Schneekloth 10 Watertown 24:38.8 7:56
170 167 Mirielle Smith 11 New Glarus/Monticello 24:39.6 7:57
171 168 Alaina Mertens 10 Watertown 24:39.8 7:57
172 169 Zoey Regehr 11 Madison Memorial 24:43.9 7:58
173 170 Delaney Aulik 12 DeForest 24:45.8 7:59
174 171 Elizabeth Aslesen 10 Onalaska 24:48.3 8:00
175 172 Sutter Kaster 11 Sun Prairie East 24:51.4 8:00
176 173 Tana Borland 10 St Ambrose Academy 24:55.0 8:02
177 174 Lilly Ludy 11 Altoona 24:59.2 8:03
178 175 Madalyn Bischoff 9 Watertown 25:01.2 8:04
179 176 Stella Guetzlaff 9 St Ambrose Academy 25:05.6 8:05
180 177 Raegan Smith 12 DeForest 25:07.2 8:06
181 178 Ellery Cobbs 11 Wisconsin Dells 25:07.8 8:06
182 179 Reegan Marchewka 11 Sun Prairie East 25:08.0 8:06
183 180 Therese Carrano 11 St Ambrose Academy 25:10.5 8:07
184 181 Litzy Angel 12 Baraboo 25:16.7 8:09
185 182 Ella Salas 12 New Glarus/Monticello 25:25.7 8:12
186 183 Lorraine Marinier 9 Onalaska 25:34.6 8:14
187 184 Veda Froeming 11 Sun Prairie West 25:35.5 8:15
188 185 Gemma Krueger 10 Monona Grove 25:36.1 8:15
189 186 Taliyah Pitman-Shell 10 New Glarus/Monticello 25:39.1 8:16
190 187 Abigail Meisenbach 9 DeForest 25:50.0 8:19
191 188 Anika Helms 12 Madison La Follette 25:51.4 8:20
192 Charlotte Athnos 10 Stoughton 25:53.1 8:20
193 189 Brinly Schwanke 10 DeForest 25:53.2 8:20
194 190 Emalee Bohnert 12 Mauston 26:01.8 8:23
195 191 Nora Sweeney 10 Edgewood 26:05.9 8:24
196 192 Madelyn Larkin 10 Madison La Follette 26:06.3 8:25
197 193 Lucy Hammill 12 Sun Prairie East 26:14.8 8:27
198 194 Isla Holum 10 Edgewood 26:16.1 8:28
199 195 Julianne Sheffield 10 Madison Memorial 26:17.7 8:28
200 196 Kathryn Talarczyk 9 New Glarus/Monticello 26:22.9 8:30
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9/6/2025
Girls Varsity Combined

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
201 197 Kennedy Radcliffe 11 Altoona 26:31.0 8:33
202 198 Maddie Gosda 12 Mauston 26:51.2 8:39
203 199 Kalyn Norling 9 Mauston 26:59.4 8:42
204 200 Abigal Dalton 12 Madison La Follette 27:18.5 8:48
205 201 Kylie Tripp 12 Watertown 27:24.9 8:50
206 202 Charlotte Evans 11 Edgewood 27:33.6 8:53
207 203 Jenna Garbacz 11 Wisconsin Dells 27:38.1 8:54
208 204 Scarlett Smith 11 Mauston 28:28.2 9:10
209 205 Eva McClung 11 Onalaska 28:48.8 9:17
210 206 Riley Fraser 10 Wisconsin Dells 28:57.2 9:20
211 207 Emma Landers 11 Wisconsin Dells 28:57.8 9:20
212 208 Grace Hanson 9 Wisconsin Dells 29:05.8 9:22
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